In particular, the use of certain clichés is clearly 
visible in Jamila’s training at the school for female 
snipers, in the dialogues between the girls, in 
episodes illustrating the heroine’s state of mind, 
and in shots of the heroine at the front. Although 

Excerpt from the Feature Film “Bir yuz bir (101).” 2020 

the film demonstrates great effort to illuminate 
frontline events on an epic scale and to enliven 
battle scenes with special effects, it is difficult to 
give the film high marks for its original approach to 
the theme of war. And yet, it is appropriate to dwell

[...]

untold stories of many Uzbek heroes who demon-
strated genuine heroism during the war, and whose 
stories could form the basis of dozens of high-qual-
ity films.

Hoshim — (main role) a Red Army 
soldier, concentration camp prisoner 
(actor Boris Gafurov). Feature Film 
“Bir yuz bir (101).” 2020

Uzbekistan’s Oil and Gas Market: Natural Gas Production (in billion cubic meters), 
Uzbekistan, 2014–2024

The oil and gas sector plays an important role in 
Uzbekistan's economy. It is one of the main sources 
of growth of the national economy and is of great im-